

ü

SLP(C)No. 18724 OF 2000  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18724/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2000 in LPA 1059/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH AND ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With  
SLP(C)No.1186/2001  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing counter affidavit)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
in 18724

in 1186 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. AK Panda,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. RC Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Swarup Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Counsel for the petitioner request for an adjournment.  
List after six weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master