

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18724/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2000 in LPA 1059/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.1186/2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 13/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
in both SLPs Mr.Pawan Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of  
the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the  
impugned order more so by reason of the factum of the  
earlier order of this Court recording a finality of  
rights between the parties. The special leave  
petitions are, thus, dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar